PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Gerald E. Chilson | 05/27/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 34375 West Twelve Mile Road |
| City: | Farmington Hills |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48331 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12429090 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-0160

Email: trademark@dickinsonwright.com, amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70520-02262

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Phillips

Total Attachments: 1

source=70520_2262SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0039

Docket No.: 70520-02262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gerald E. Chilson, has invented a FLOATING FORKS FOR LIFT VEHICLES for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB"), a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder and of having certain other rights thereunder transferred by said inventor to its assignee and subsidiary, JERVIS B. WEBB INTERNATIONAL COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB INTERNATIONAL"), a corporation of Michigan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and Canada, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of the United States of America and Canada, which may be granted on said invention, or any part thereof, or on said application or any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; and at the request and with the assent of WEBB, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB INTERNATIONAL my entire right, title and interest in and throughout all countries other than the United States of America and Canada, in and to said invention and any and all patents of such other countries which may be granted on said invention or any part thereof.

TO BE RESPECTIVELY HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporations, their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my legal representatives, to assist WEBB in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon the request of WEBB or of WEBB INTERNATIONAL, to execute without further consideration all other documents that might be deemed necessary by either of them fully to secure their respective interests as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patents or any of them.

Gerald E. Chilson

Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022791 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 06/08/2009